

Bakery Danish Ingredient and Allergen Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Danish Rolls		
Apple Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Apple Danish Filling (Water, Corn Syrup, Evaporated Apples [Processed with Sulfites], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Malic Acid, Spice, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Artificial Flavor, Agar).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Blueberry Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Blueberry Filling (Water, Blueberries, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Evaporated Apples [Processed with Sulfites], Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color [Red 40, Blue 1]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Cherry Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Cherry Filling (Water, Cherries, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Gum Blend [Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum], Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Agar, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color [Red 40]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Cream Cheese Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Cream Cheese Filling (Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Sodium Phosphate], Modified Corn Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Artificial Flavor, Lactic Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Titanium Dioxide, Phosphoric Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Lemon Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Glaze (Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Acetylated Monoglycerides, to Preserve Freshness [Potassium Sorbate], Agar, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gum), Lemon Filling (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Lemon Puree [Water, Citric Acid, Sugar, Lemon Pulp Cells, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Oil, Sodium Citrate]), Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Vegetable Shortening [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and or Cottonseed Oils, Mono- and Diglycerides, Propylene Glycol Mono- and Diesters of Fats, Polysorbate 60], Citric Acid, Salt, Gellan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains BHT {Antioxidant}], Artificial Color [Yellow 5 and 6]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Raspberry Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Raspberry Filling (Water, Corn Syrup, Raspberries, Modified Corn Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Gellan Gum, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Natural and Artificial Flavor, Agar, Artificial Color [Red 40]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Strawberry Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Strawberry Filling (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Strawberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Natural and Artificial Flavor, Gellan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Malic Acid, Salt, Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Artificial Color [Red 40]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Bakery Danish Ingredient and Allergen Information

Sticky Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Bun Smear (Sugar, Brown Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil], Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Corn Starch, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Natural Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 60, Salt, Caramel Color, Sorbitan Monostearate, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Honey, Acetic Acid), Glaze (Sugar, Water, Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Acetylated Monoglycerides, to Preserve Freshness [Potassium Sorbate], Agar, Citric Acid, Cellulose Gum), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Sticky Pecan Danish Rolls	Danish (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color), Bun Smear (Sugar, Brown Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil], Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Corn Starch, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Natural Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 60, Salt, Caramel Color, Sorbitan Monostearate, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Honey, Acetic Acid), Pecans.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat.
Danish Butter Flake Rolls		
Apple Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Apple Filling (Water, Corn Syrup, Apples [Sodium Sulfite], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch [Corn], Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Malic Acid, Spices, Salt, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Natural Lemon Flavoring [Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavoring, Sugar, BHA], Agar).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Bavarian Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Bavarian Creme Filling (Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Vegetable Shortening [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Mono- and Diglycerides, Propylene Glycol Mono- and Diesters of Fats, Polysorbate 60], Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Corn Starch, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sorbic Acid, Titanium Dioxide, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Phosphoric Acid, Beta Carotene [Yellow Color]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Blueberry Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Blueberry Filling (Water, Blueberries, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Evaporated Apples [Processed with Sulfites], Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color [Red 40, Blue 1]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Cherry Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Cherry Filling (Water, Cherries, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Gum Blend [Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum], Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Agar, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color [Red 40]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Cream Cheese Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Cream Cheese Filling (Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Sodium Phosphate], Modified Corn Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Artificial Flavor, Lactic Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Emulsifier [Mono- and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Titanium Dioxide, Phosphoric Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Bakery Danish Ingredient and Allergen Information

Lemon Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Lemon Filling (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Lemon Puree [Water, Citric Acid, Sugar, Lemon Pulp Cells, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Oil, Sodium Citrate], Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Vegetable Shortening [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and or Cottonseed Oils, Mono- and Diglycerides, Propylene Glycol Mono- and Diesters of Fats, Polysorbate 60], Citric Acid, Salt, Gellan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains BHT (Antioxidant)], Artificial Color [Yellow 5 and 6]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Raspberry Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Raspberry Filling (Water, Corn Syrup, Raspberries, Modified Corn Starch, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Gellan Gum, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Natural and Artificial Flavor, Agar, Artificial Color [Red 40]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Strawberry Filled Danish Butter Flake Rolls	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides), Strawberry Filling (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Strawberries, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Natural and Artificial Flavor, Gellan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [Preservatives], Malic Acid, Salt, Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Artificial Color [Red 40]).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Danish Butter Flake Pull a Parts		
Cinnamon Sticky Danish Butter Flake Pull a Part	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Cinnamon, Bun Smear (Sugar, Brown Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil], Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Corn Starch, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Natural Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 60, Salt, Caramel Color, Sorbitan Monostearate, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Honey, Acetic Acid).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Danish Butter Flake Pull a Parts	Danish Dough (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Shortening Blend [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Skim Milk, Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene], Water, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Dextrose, Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk Solids, Emulsifier [Mono and Diglycerides, TBHQ and Citric Acid as Preservatives], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Contains Milk], Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow Color Blend [Wheat starch, Soybean Oil, Annatto and Tumeric Extract]), Icing (Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Agar, Artificial Color, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Bakery Paczki Ingredient and Allergen Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Paczki		
Apple Paczki	Apple Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Evaporated Apples [Preserved with Sulfure Dioxide], Food Starch Modified, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [as Preservatives], DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Calcium Chloride, Spice, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Carmel Color, Propylene Glycol, FD&C Yellow 6, Sulfites).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Apricot Paczki	Apricot Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Apricots [Preserved with Sodium Sulfite], Whey, Food Starch Modified, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Corn Syrup, Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate [as Preservatives], DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Propylene Glycol, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, FD&C Yellow 5 & 6.).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Bavarian Crème Paczki	Bavarian Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Corn Syrup, Whey, Food Starch Modified, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Soybean and or Cottonseed Oil], Yellow Corn Flour, Sorbic Acid and Sodium Benzoate [as Preservatives], Titanium Dioxide [as Color], Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Mono and Diglycerides with BHT as Preservative, Phosphoric Acid, Agar, Propylene Glycol, Glycerine, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, FD&C Yellow 5 and 6).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Blueberry Paczki	Blueberry Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Food Starch Modified, Whey, Evaporated Apples, [Preserved with Sodium Sulfite], Defatted Soy Flour, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Citric Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [as Preservatives], Corn Syrup Solids, Propylene Glycol, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Lemon Juice, FD&C Red 40, Blue 1, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Sulfate).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Crème Paczki	MOC Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cottonseed and Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Powdered Sugar, Whey, Defatted Soy Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Soy Lecithin).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Lemon Paczki	Lemon Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil, [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Whey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Defatted Soy Flour, Food Starch Modified, Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Propylene Glycol, Nonfat Milk, Lemon Pulp, Yellow Corn Flour, Lemon Juice, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [as Preservatives], Locust Bean Gum, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid, [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Lemon Oil, Plysorbate 60, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, FD&C Yellow 5).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Prune Paczki	Prune Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, Prune Paste, Whey, Defatted Soy Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Corn Starch Modified, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Propionate [as Preservatives], DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Raspberry Paczki	Red Raspberry Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Oil, [Cottonseed, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, and/or Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil], Yeast, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey, Corn Syrup, Defatted Soy Flour, Food Starch Modified, Red Raspberries, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate, and Potassium Sorbate [as Preservatives], DATEM, L-Lysene, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid, Natural Flavor, BHT, Citric Acid [Preservative], Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Propylene Glycol, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, FD&C Red 40 and Blue 1, Sodium Sulfate).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Strawberry Paczki	Strawberry Paczki (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cottonseed and Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Corn Syrup, Whey, Defatted Soy Flour, Strawberries, Food Starch-Modified, Mono and Diglycerides, Extract of Corn Flour and Malted Barley, Evaporated Apples [Preserved with Sulfur Dioxide], Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda], Nonfat Milk, Yellow Corn Flour, Citric Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, L-Lysene, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate [as Preservative], Sodium Citrate, Propylene Glycol, Egg Yolk with Sodium Silicoaluminate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Yellow 5, Gellan Gum).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.